M G mall Indigo <skyoptic6@gmail.com>

Rent check

5 messages

Kim Erdman <highlandviewinfo@gmail.com> Tue, Mar 5, 2024 at 5:41 PM
To: "skyoptic6@gmail.com" <skyoptic6@gmail.com>
Mr. Michaud

We wanted to inform you that the bank will not deposit your rent check due to an incorrect date written on the check. You
have written 05/04/24. Therefore, we will need to have a new check issued with the correct date on it for deposit. Once
we receive the new check, we will return the other one to you by mail.

Thank you,

Kim E.

Indigo rent check.heic
752K

skybox <skyoptic6é@gmail.com> Tue, Mar 5, 2024 at 6:46 PM
To: Kim Erdman <highlandviewinfo@gmail.com>

Thank you. The incorrect date was not something | noticed. That was check #520. | have put a check #522 in your
deposit box with the correct date and amount. You could also inform me about when you would like the trash put out, if
the time has changed... and, when you return my check with the incorrect date, you could send me one of your checks for
$3,191.88 which you owe me. And on Friday, | will be following through on case 24SC04246 if you have not contacted
the court and settled that case with me. Also, please be sure to get my name and address right or | will file another
lawsuit. I've lived here for a very long time and there's no reason for such unprofessionalism. The law requires
everything I've asked, including my requests about the use of chemicals on the property and information about any
involvement you've had with my family, even secondhand, and especially about whether | have a child. I'm sure you are
aware that | have accused your family of identity theft and fraud, or at least for conspiring, which | still believe. | am owed
some answers, and with respect, too. You can go back and reread my letters for clarification.

Indigo Michaud
2655 NW Highland Dr #58
Corvallis, OR 97330

skysurfer.media
[Quoted text hidden]

skybox <skyoptic6@gmail.com> Tue, Mar 5, 2024 at 7:59 PM
To: Kim Erdman <highlandviewinfo@gmail.com>


https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=674e1a798a&view=att&th=18e116c1c11da126&attid=0.1&disp=inline&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=674e1a798a&view=att&th=18e116c1c11da126&attid=0.1&disp=inline&safe=1&zw

Ugh, | am so far off!!! I've just realized | got the date on the replacement check wrong, too! | will leave check #523 in your
box this evening when | return home. I'm sure | wrote 04/05 in place of 05/04 when | should have written 03/04 or 03/05
... I'm getting ahead of myself. Please return check #520 and #522 with the $3,191.88 you owe me, and thank you in
advance for your cooperation.

Indigo
[Quoted text hidden]

skybox <skyoptic6 @gmail.com> Tue, Mar 5, 2024 at 10:33 PM
To: Kim Erdman <highlandviewinfo@gmail.com>

Ok, check #523 has been submitted and is correct.

[Quoted text hidden]
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Kim Erdman <highlandviewinfo@gmail.com> Tue, Mar 5, 2024 at 10:42 PM
To: skybox <skyoptic6@gmail.com>

Thank you

Get Outlook for iOS

From: skybox <skyoptic6@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, March 5, 2024 10:33:43 PM

To: Kim Erdman <highlandviewinfo@gmail.com>
Subject: Re: Rent check
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